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College Contact Point for Innovation Voucher Enquires:  
 
Padraig Gallagher 074 9186062 padraig.gallagher@lyit.ie 
 
 
 

Department/Unit Specific services offered Contact Name Address Telephone E-Mail address 
School of Science 
Centre for Applied 
Research in Marine 

Biotechnology 
CAMbio 

 
 
 

Renewable/Alternative 
Energy 

 
Computer 

Games/Digital 
Animation 

 

 
This Centre is dedicated to Applied Research in 
Marine Biotechnology. Current  projects: 
- The Identification of bivalve larvae in shellfish 
- Bacterial pathogens in the salmon and fish 
Processing Industry 
- Adding value to crab-shell waste 
 
-Research in to rape seed oil 
- Bio degradable fuels 
 
- Multimedia 
- Satellite Systems 
- Wireless Systems 
- Computer Games 
- Computer Animation 
 
-              Web Services  
-              Radio Frequency Identification (RFID)  
-              PDA Programming  
-              Stock Control Management systems 

 
John Slater 

 
Brian Carney 

 
 
 
 

Myles Gallagher 
 
 

Thomas Dowling 
 
 
 
 
 

Ruth Lennon 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
(074) 9186322 

 
(074) 9186333 

 
 
 
 

(074) 9186318 
 
 

(074) 9186304 
 
 
 
 
 

(074) 9186355 

 
john.slater@lyit.ie 

 
brian.carney@lyit.ie 

 
 
 
 

myles.gallagher@lyit.ie 
 
 

thomas.dowling@lyit .ie  
 
 
 
 
 

Ruth.lennon@lyit.ie 

School of Engineering      



Centre for Electronics, 
Production and 
Innovation Technology 
Centre 
EPICentre 

 
 
 

Construction/Civil 
Engineering 

 

This Centre is dedicated to research in electronics, 
production and innovation. Current projects: 
- Low power, battery operated embedded systems 
- Wireless sensor networking,   
- Open standards and software  platforms 
- Internet ready embedded systems 
- RF and mixed signal applications 
 
Interests in: 
- Fire Technology 
- Environmental Issues 

Ray Speer 
 

Jim Morriosn 
 
 
 
 
 

Anne Boner 
 

(074) 9186452 
 

(074) 9186401 
 
 
 
 
 

(074) 9186403 

ray.speer@lyit.ie 
 

jim.morrison@lyit.ie 
 
 
 
 

anne.boner@lyit.ie 
 

School of Business Interests in: 
- Small Business Management 
- Innovation culture 
- Marketing 
- Financial Management 
- Business Information Systems 
- Community Development 

John Andy Bonar  (074) 9186201 john andy.bonar@lyit.ie 

 


